
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE
THIRTEENTH  JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY,
FLORIDA

In re: Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors of,

LASER SPINE INSTITUTE, LLC, et al, 
CONSOLIDATED CASE NO: 19-CA-2762

Assignors,
To:

SONEET KAPILA,

Assignee.
_________________________________________/

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF HEARING ON CLAIMANTS, CLAIMANT JONNA
LEMIEUX, MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM STAY

COME NOW the Claimant, JONNA LEMIEUX, by and through her undersigned

attorney and hereby cancels the hearing scheduled on Claimant’s Motion for Relief from Stay

dated May 17, 2019 scheduled for June 27, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27th day of June, 2019 a true and correct copy of the

forgoing was filed with the Florida Courts e-Filing Portal and served by electronic mail and

United States Mail upon the following persons:

Assignee and Assignee’s Counsel (via the Court’s electronic servicing system)

Soneet Kapila
c/o Harley E. Riedel, Esq.
Edward J. Peterson, Esq.
Stichter Riedel, Blain & Postler, P.A.
110 E. Madison Street, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33602
Email:  hriedel@srbp.com; epeterson@srbp.com 

Those Parties and Attorneys Formally Requesting Notice (via the Court’s electronic servicing
system unless otherwise noted)

mailto:hriedel@srbp.com
mailto:epeterson@srbp.com


Highwoods Realty Limited Partnership
c/o Eric E. Ludin, Esq. Tucker & Ludin, P.A.
5235 16th Street North
St. Petersburg, FL 33703-2611
Email: ludin@tuckerludin.com; erin@ludinlaw.com 

Terry and Sherry Legg
c/o Colling Gilbert Wright & Carter, LLC
801 N. Orange Avenue, Ste. 830
Orlando, FL 32801
Email: Jgilbert@TheFloridaFirm.com; Rgilbert@TheFloridaFirm.com;
CertificateofService@TheFloridaFirm.com 

Joe Bailey; Mark Miller; Ted Suhl; Laserscopic Spinal Centers of America, Inc.; Laserscopic
Medical Clinic, LLC; Laserscopic Surgery Center of Florida, LLC; Laserscopic Diagnostic
Imaging; Laserscopic Spinal Center of Florida, LLC; and Tim Langford
c/o Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
401 E. Jackson Street, Ste 2500
Tampa, FL 33602
Email: wschifino@gunster.com  (primary)
kmather@gunster.com  (primary)
jbennett@gunster.com  (primary)
cwarder@gunster.com  (secondary)
tkennedy@gunster.com  (secondary)

Deanna Ali
c/o Jessica Crane, Esq. Crane Law, P.A. 13555 Automobile Blvd., Ste 560 Clearwater, FL 33762
Email: Jessica@CraneLaw.com 

Deanna Ali
c/o Kwall Barack Nadeau PLLC
304 S. Belcher Rd. Ste C
Clearwater, FL 33765
Email: rbarack@employeerights.com 
mnadeau@employeerights.com 
Jackie@employeerights.com

Deanna E. Ali
c/o Brandon J. Hill, Esq.
Wenzel Fenton Cabassa P.A.
1110 N. Florida Avenue, Suite 300
Tampa, Florida 33602
Email: bhill@wfclaw.com ; twells@wfclaw.com 

Heather Emby
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c/o Jessica Crane, Esq.
Crane Law, P.A.
13555 Automobile Blvd., Ste 560
Clearwater, FL 33762
Email: Jessica@CraneLaw.com

Heather Emby
c/o Kwall Barack Nadeau PLLC
304 S. Belcher Rd. Ste C
Clearwater, FL 33765
Email: rbarack@employeerights.com 
mnadeau@employeerights.com 
Jackie@employeerights.com

Texas Capital Bank, N.A.
c/o Trenam Kemker
101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Ste 2700
Tampa, FL 33602
Primary Email: slieb@trenam.com 
Secondary Email: mmosbach@trenam.com 
Tertiary Email: dmedina@trenam.com

Home Management, Inc.
c/o Michael C. Markham, Esq.
401 E. Jackson Street, Suite 3100
Tampa, Florida 33602
Email: mikem@jpfirm.com; minervag@jpfirm.com

Shirley and John Langston
c/o Donald J. Schutz, Esq.
535 Central Avenue
St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
Email: donschutz@netscape.net; don@lawus.com 

Jared W. Headley
c/o Cameron M. Kennedy, Esq.
Searcy Denney Scarola, et al
517 North Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Email: kennedyteam@searcylaw.com; cmk@searcylaw.com 

MedPro Group
c/o Jeffery Warren, Esq. and Adam Alpert, Esq.
Bush Ross, P.A.
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P.O. Box 3913
Tampa, FL 33601-3913
Email: jwarren@bushross.com; aalpert@bushross.com;
mlinares@bushross.com; ksprehn@bushross.com 

Cosgrove Enterprises, Inc.
c/o Walters Levine Lozano & Degrave
601 Bayshore Blvd., Ste 720
Tampa, Florida 33606
Email: hdegrave@walterslevine.com; jduncan@walterslevine.com

Cherish Collins
c/o Heather N. Barnes, Esq.
The Yerrid Law Firm
101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 3910
Tampa, FL 33602
Email: hbarnes@yerridlaw.com; evento@yerridlaw.com 

Timothy Farley and Marilyn Farley
c/o Heather N. Barnes, Esq.
The Yerrid Law Firm
101 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 3910
Tampa, FL 33602
Email: hbarnes@yerridlaw.com; evento@yerridlaw.com 

Holland & Knight, LLP
c/o W. Keith Fendrick, Esq.
Post Office Box 1288
Tampa, Florida 33601-1288
Email: keith.fendrick@hklaw.com; andrea.olson@hklaw.com 

Kenneth Winkler
c/o William E. Hahn, Esq.
310 S. Fielding Ave.
Tampa, FL 33606
Email: bill@whahn-law.com ; Kelly@whahn-law.com  

 /s/ Scott M. Miller                                                
SCOTT M. MILLER, ESQUIRE
Florida Bar No. 140783
Law Offices of Scott M. Miller
Cambridge Square
1920 Boothe Circle, Suite 100 
Longwood, Florida 32750
Telephone: (407) 869-9996
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Facsimile: (407) 869-9911
Attorneys for Claimant Lemieux


